THE AGE OF IDEOLOGIES

A History of Political Thought
in the Twentieth Century

KARL DIETRICH BRACHER

Translated from the German by Ewald Osers

St. Martin’s Press
New York



CONTENTS

Preface
Preface to the English Edition
Introduction: Ideology and Progress

pel Rl

1X

Part |l THE TURN OF THE CENTURY

Signposts to the Modern Age

The Ideological Legacy

Progress and Irrationalism

Political Religions and the Belief in Race

Harbingers of the Great Crisis

Theories of Alienation, Theories of
Elites

6. Changes in Liberalism

[ ==

=L

0 -

. Social Democratic Reformism

Part Il THE INTER-WAR YEARS

Intellectuals and Dictatorships

. Authoritarian and Totalitarian Thought
. The Ideological Post-war Period,

Intellectual Seductions

. Dictatorship as a Concept: Fascism,

MNational Socialism and Communism

Compared

. Totalitarian Progressivism on the Right

and the Left

. Forms of Crisis Thought
. The Struggle for Values and

Orientations
Problems of the Democratic Idea

. Authoritarianism and Dictatorship:

from the First to the Second Post-war
Period

17
26
30

50
62

81

87

101

116
130

147
166



Part IIl1 THE PRESENT
De-ideologization and Re-ideologization

1. Post-war Experience: Re-evaluation
and Reconstruction

2. New Orientations towards the World:
Ideological Departures of the Sixties

3. Changing Opinions and Political
Culture in the Seventies

4. Contested Principles of Democratic
Theory

5. Between Communism and Democracy:
Transitional Variants of Thought

6. Ideologies from the First to the Third
World

Index of Names
General Index

203

219

231
245

260

279
293



