## THE AGE OF IDEOLOGIES

A History of Political Thought in the Twentieth Century

## KARL DIETRICH BRACHER

Translated from the German by Ewald Osers

St. Martin's Press New York

## CONTENTS

Preface	ix
Preface to the English Edition	X
Introduction: Ideology and Progress	I
Part I THE TURN OF THE CENTU	RY
Signposts to the Modern Age	
1. The Ideological Legacy	9
2. Progress and Irrationalism	17
3. Political Religions and the Belief in Race	26
4. Harbingers of the Great Crisis	39
5. Theories of Alienation, Theories of	
Élites	50
6. Changes in Liberalism	62
7. Social Democratic Reformism	69
Part II THE INTER-WAR YEAR:  Intellectuals and Dictatorships	S
1. Authoritarian and Totalitarian Thought	81
2. The Ideological Post-war Period,	87
Intellectual Seductions	87
3. Dictatorship as a Concept: Fascism,	
National Socialism and Communism	
Compared	101
4. Totalitarian Progressivism on the Right	
and the Left	116
5. Forms of Crisis Thought	130
6. The Struggle for Values and	
Orientations	147
7. Problems of the Democratic Idea	166
8. Authoritarianism and Dictatorship:	
from the First to the Second Post-war	
Period	176

## Part III THE PRESENT

De-ideologization and Re-ideologization

Post-war Experience: Re-evaluation	
and Reconstruction	189
2. New Orientations towards the World:	
Ideological Departures of the Sixties	203
3. Changing Opinions and Political	4
Culture in the Seventies	219
4. Contested Principles of Democratic	
Theory	231
5. Between Communism and Democracy:	
Transitional Variants of Thought	245
6. Ideologies from the First to the Third	
World	260
Index of Names	279
General Index	293